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Minstry of Hemc Afhin (An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Home, Government of india) (gINctnneri of india) 

No.: NFSU/[SBS])/Merit/2024/ 

Second Merit List for the Academic Year 2024-2025 
Name of Program 
Name of School 

Academic Year 

Fees for First Semester 

Important Instructions 

1. Tie Breaking Rules: 

Post Graduate Diploma In Investigative Psychology 
School of Behavioural Forensics 

2024-2025 

INR 29000 

In case of the equal Marks in NFAT-2024 (i.e. same merit number), the following tie-breaking 
rules (as already notified in the policy) will be applied: 

a. For UG Programs: 

The merit will be determined based on the percentage of Class XII. 
If the percentages in Class XIl are also the same, the percentage of Class X will be 
considered. 

b. For PG Programs 

Time: 11 AM 

Priority will be given to candidates whose results for the qualifying degree are 
available. The merit will be determined based on the percentage. If the result is in 
CGPA/CPI, it will be converted into a percentage using the respective university's 
formula. 

The candidates whose result of the final semester/year has not been declared will 
then be considered for the merit. The merit of these candidates will be based on 

the cumulative percentage of all semesters/years except the last semester/year. 
2. Counselling Schedule: 

Date: 15th July 2024 

Date: 12/07/2024 

Venue: Online Mode through WEBEX Platform 

(A separate email containing the WEBEX link has been sent to the registered email |D 
of all the candidates who are called for the counselling) 

*Call for Counselling = The candidate is required to remain present for counselling. 

Gujarat -382 007, India 

*Call for Counseling (Waiting) = The candidate is required to remain present online for counseling, but he/she may/may not get the admission. 
"Waiting = The candidate will be called for counselling later if any seats remain vacant after the first round of counselling. 

National Forensic Sciences University 

NFSU Main Administrative Campus, Sector-9, Gandhinagar, 

Asha Seiatoa 
Website: www.nfsu.ac.in 

NESU 



Ministry of Home Aflirs (An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Home, Government of India) (gvernmnt of india) 

3. It is mandatory for all candidates in merit to attend the online counselling session (through 
WEBEX link provided by email) to secure admission to the above program. This counselling 
session will provide you with important information about the admission process, course details, and other relevant information. 

4. The Admission Counselling process shall be as follows: 
1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

National Forensic Sciences University 

5. 

6. 

You need to join the admission counselling ONLINE via the above link well within the 
time. You are required to keep your NESU Application Number, One Valid Photo lD 
card (AADHAR Card/Passport/Driving License/Election Voter ID) in Original. 
The Admission Counsellor Would call your ATTENDANCE and mark your presence in 
the counselling session. It is your sole responsibility to respond to your presence call 
failing which you shall be considered ABSENT and shall not be considered for the 
further process of admission. 
Once you confirm your willingness to take admission, the Admission Counsellor will 
send you an email (at Registered email ID) to make the payment. 
If you fail to attend the Counselling session or choose not to opt for admission 
process, you shall be deemed to have relinquished your claim for admission to NFSU 
and your seat shall be given to the next person in Merit. 
After receiving the "Provisional Admission Offer Email" which contains the payment 
link, you need to make payment of First Semester fees of INR 29000. Please 
make sure of the following points (a to f) to avoid problems during online 
transactions. 

a. Ensure you have a good internet connection. 
b. Please check the daily withdrawal limit for the bank account/debit card/credit 

card/UPI/wallet 
c. Please check if e-commerce transactions are activated or enabled on your 

credit card. 

d. If amount is debited from your bank account and transaction is failed or 

pending, please wait we will update it within One (1) hour 
e. After One (1) hour if transaction is still failed, bank will auto-refund your 

amount within Seven (7) working days. 
f. For any payment related query, write to: payment.query@nfsu.ac.in 

Once you pay the fees, you will receive the payment receipt via email at your 
registered email ID. 

Call for Counseling = The candidate is required to remain present for counselling. 
Call for Counseling (Waiting) = The candidate is required to remain present online for counselling, but he/she may/may not get the admission. 
Waiting = The candidate will be called for counselling later if any seats remain vacant after the first round of counseling. 

National Forensic Sciences University 

NFSU Main Administrative Campus, Sector-9, Gandhinagar, 

Gujarat -382 007, India 

Asha Suinastona 
Website: www.nfsu.ac.in 

R24 

NFSU 



Ministry of Home Aflirs (An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Home, Government of India) 
(govmnt of india) 

Merit No. Application No. 

2 

3 

5 

6 

National Forensic Sciences University 

7 

90301 

97282 

102436 

Gujarat -382 007, India 

75083 

77328 

89334 

99282 

92193 

90688 

76000 

94157 

114794 

114990 

92780 

115826 

115821 

76967 

91138 

113793 

93847 

72987 

77105 

Unreserved/Common Merit List 

National Forensic Sciences University 

Category 
General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 
General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

'Call for Counselling = The candidate is required to remain present for counselling. 

General 

NESU Main Administrative Campus, Sector-9, Gandhinagar, 

Remark* 

(Call for Counselling) 

Website: www.nfsu.ac. in 

(Call for Counselling) 

(Call for Counselling) 

(Call for Counselling- Waiting) 

(Call for Counseling -Waiting) 

(Call for Counselling -Waiting) 

(Call for Counselling -Waiting) 

(Call for Counselling- Waiting) 

(Waiting) 
(Waiting) 
(Waiting) 
(Waiting) 
(Waiting) 
(Waiting) 
(Waiting) 
(Waiting) 
(Waiting) 
(Waiting) 
(Waiting) 

*Call for Counselling (Waiting) = The candidate is required to remain present online for counseling, but he/she may/may not get the admission. 
Waiting = The candidate will be called for counselling later if any seats remain vacant after the first round of counseling. 

(Waiting) 
(Waiting) 

(Waiting) 

12-7-24 

NFSU 



Minisiry o Hone Alis (An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Home, Government of India) 
(gIVETDIment of india) 

EWS Merit List 

Merit No. 

1 

Merit No. 
OBC-NCL Merit List 

1 

2 

Merit No. 

Application No. 
110631 

1 

National Forensic Sciences University 

Application No. 

SC Merit List 

79885 

114939 

Application No. 
81775 

ST Merit List-No Candidate 

Merit No.Application No. 

PwD Merit List- No Candidate 

CW Merit List 

Merit No. 
1 

Application No. 
114124 

Category 
EWS 

Category 
OBC-NCL 

Merit No.Application No.Category 

OBC 

J&K Migrant/Resident Merit List- No Candidate 
Merit No. Application No.Category 

National Forensic Sciences University 

Category 
SC 

Gujarat -382 007, India 

Category 

Call for Counselling= The candidate is required to remain present for counselling. 

Category 
Priority VI 

NFSU Main Administrative Campus, Sector-9, Gandhinagar, 

Remark* 

Website: www.nfsu.ac.in 

Call For Counselling 

Remark* 

Call For Counselling 
Call For Counselling 

Remark* 

Call For Counselling 

Remark* 

Remark* 

"Call for Counselling (Waiting) = The candidate is required to remain present online for counselling, but he/she may/may not get the admission 

Waiting = The candidate will be called for counselling later if any seats remain vacant after the first round of counselling. 

Remark* 

Remark* 

Call For Counselling 

NESU 


