

## राष्ट्रीय न्यायालयिक विज्ञान विश्वविद्यालय

(गृह मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार द्वारा घोषित राष्ट्रीय महत्व का संस्थान)

## **National Forensic Sciences University**

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Home, Government of India)



No.: NFSU/[SBS]/Merit/2024/

Date: 12/07/2024

### Second Merit List for the Academic Year 2024-2025

Academic Year Fees for First Semester	2024-2025 INR 29000
Name of School	School of Behavioural Forensics
Name of Program	Post Graduate Diploma In Investigative Psychology

#### Important Instructions

#### 1. Tie Breaking Rules:

In case of the equal Marks in NFAT-2024 (i.e. same merit number), the following tie-breaking rules (as already notified in the policy) will be applied:

- a. For UG Programs:
  - The merit will be determined based on the percentage of Class XII.
  - If the percentages in Class XII are also the same, the percentage of Class X will be considered.
- b. For PG Programs
  - Priority will be given to candidates whose results for the qualifying degree are available. The merit will be determined based on the percentage. If the result is in CGPA/CPI, it will be converted into a percentage using the respective university's formula.
  - The candidates whose result of the final semester/year has not been declared will then be considered for the merit. The merit of these candidates will be based on the cumulative percentage of all semesters/years except the last semester/year.

#### 2. Counselling Schedule:

Date: 15th July 2024

Time: 11 AM

Venue: Online Mode through WEBEX Platform

(A separate email containing the WEBEX link has been sent to the registered email ID of all the candidates who are called for the counselling)

\*Call for Counselling = The candidate is required to remain present for counselling.

\*Call for Counselling (Waiting) = The candidate is required to remain present online for counselling, but he/she may/may not get the admission.

\*Waiting = The candidate will be called for counselling later if any seats remain vacant after the first round of counselling.

**National Forensic Sciences University** 

NFSU Main Administrative Campus, Sector-9, Gandhinagar,

Gujarat - 382 007, India

Asha Srivastova

Website: www.nfsu.ac.in



## राष्ट्रीय न्यायालयिक विज्ञान विश्वविद्यालय

(गृह मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार द्वारा घोषित राष्ट्रीय महत्व का संस्थान)

## **National Forensic Sciences University**

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Home, Government of India)



- It is mandatory for all candidates in merit to attend the online counselling session (through WEBEX link provided by email) to secure admission to the above program. This counselling session will provide you with important information about the admission process, course details, and other relevant information.
- 4. The Admission Counselling process shall be as follows:
  - You need to join the admission counselling ONLINE via the above link well within the time. You are required to keep your NFSU Application Number, One Valid Photo ID card (AADHAR Card/Passport/Driving License/Election Voter ID) in Original.
  - The Admission Counsellor would call your ATTENDANCE and mark your presence in the counselling session. It is your sole responsibility to respond to your presence call failing which you shall be considered ABSENT and shall not be considered for the further process of admission.
  - Once you confirm your willingness to take admission, the Admission Counsellor will send you an email (at Registered email ID) to make the payment.
  - If you fail to attend the Counselling session or choose not to opt for admission process, you shall be deemed to have relinquished your claim for admission to NFSU and your seat shall be given to the next person in Merit.
  - After receiving the "Provisional Admission Offer Email" which contains the payment link, you need to make payment of First Semester fees of INR 29000. Please make sure of the following points (a to f) to avoid problems during online transactions.
    - a. Ensure you have a good internet connection.
    - Please check the daily withdrawal limit for the bank account/debit card/credit card/UPI/wallet
    - Please check if e-commerce transactions are activated or enabled on your credit card.
    - d. If amount is debited from your bank account and transaction is failed or pending, please wait we will update it within One (1) hour
    - e. After One (1) hour if transaction is still failed, bank will auto-refund your amount within Seven (7) working days.
    - f. For any payment related query, write to: payment.query@nfsu.ac.in
  - Once you pay the fees, you will receive the payment receipt via email at your registered email ID.

Call for Counselling = The candidate is required to remain present for counselling.
Call for Counselling (Waiting) = The candidate is required to remain present online for counselling, but he/she may/may not get the admission.
Waiting = The candidate will be called for counselling later if any seats remain vacant after the first round of counselling.

**National Forensic Sciences University** 

NFSU Main Administrative Campus, Sector-9, Gandhinagar,

Gujarat - 382 007, India

Asha Srivastora

Website: www.nfsu.ac.in



# **राष्ट्रीय न्यायालयिक विज्ञान विश्वविद्यालय** (गृह मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार द्वारा घोषित राष्ट्रीय महत्व का संस्थान)

# **National Forensic Sciences University**



(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Home, Government of India)

	Unre	eserved/Common Me	rit List
Merit No.	Application No.	Category	Remark*
1	90301	General	(Call for Counselling)
2	97282	General	(Call for Counselling)
3	102436	General	(Call for Counselling)
4	75083	General	(Call for Counselling- Waiting)
5	77328	General	(Call for Counselling -Waiting)
6	89334	General	(Call for Counselling -Waiting)
7	99282	General	(Call for Counselling -Waiting)
8	92193	General	(Call for Counselling- Waiting)
	90688	General	(Waiting)
	76000	General	(Waiting)
	94157	General	(Waiting)
	114794	General	(Waiting)
	114990	General	(Waiting)
	92780	General	(Waiting)
	115826	General	(Waiting)
	115821	General	(Waiting)
	76967	General	(Waiting)
	91138	General	(Waiting)
	113793	General	(Waiting)
	93847	General	(Waiting)
	72987	General	(Waiting)
	77105	General	(Waiting)

\*Call for Counselling = The candidate is required to remain present for counselling. \*Call for Counselling (Waiting) = The candidate is required to remain present online for counselling, but he/she may/may not get the admission. Waiting = The candidate will be called for counselling later if any seats remain vacant after the first round of counselling.

### National Forensic Sciences University

NFSU Main Administrative Campus, Sector-9, Gandhinagar,

Gujarat - 382 007, India

Website: www.nfsu.ac.in



# **राष्ट्रीय न्यायालयिक विज्ञान विश्वविद्यालय** (गृह मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार द्वारा घोषित राष्ट्रीय महत्व का संस्थान)

## **National Forensic Sciences University**



(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Home, Government of India)

EWS Merit List			
Merit No.	Application No.	Category	Remark*
1	110631	EWS	Call For Counselling

OBC-NCL	Merit List		
Merit No.	Application No.	Category	Remark*
1	79885	OBC-NCL	Call For Counselling
2	114939	OBC	Call For Counselling

SC Merit List			
Merit No.	Application No.	Category	Remark*
1	81775	SC	Call For Counselling

ST Merit L	List-No Candidate			
Merit No.	Application No.	Category	Remark*	

PwD Merit	rit List- No Candidate		D Merit List- No Candidate		
Merit No.	Application No.	Category	Remark*		

Migrant/Resident Merit List- No Candidate		J&K Migra	
Remark*	Category	Application No.	Merit No.
Remark*	Category	Application No.	Merit No.

Merit No.	Application No.	Category	Remark*
1	114124	Priority VI	Call For Counselling

Call for Counselling = The candidate is required to remain present for counselling. Call for Counselling (Waiting) = The candidate is required to remain present online for counselling, but he/she may/may not get the admission. Waiting = The candidate will be called for counselling later if any seats remain vacant after the first round of counselling.

**National Forensic Sciences University** 

NFSU Main Administrative Campus, Sector-9, Gandhinagar,

Gujarat - 382 007, India

Asha Srivastora Website: www.nfsu.ac.in